

For Immediate Release

ELK GROVE, CALIFORNIA, March 3, 2018 – The Kiwanis Club of Laguna-Elk Grove invites its friends and neighbors to attend their third annual *Carnitas and Margaritas* dinner and fundraiser on **Saturday, April 28, 2018 from 5 p.m. to 9 p.m.** The event will take place at the Elk Grove SES Hall, 10428 E. Stockton Blvd. in Elk Grove. Club members are looking forward to serving guests an authentic *all-you-can eat* Carnitas meal with all the trimmings for just \$35 each (children 2 and under are free and kids 3-10 are \$15).

In addition to dinner, the event will feature a salsa bar, no-host margarita and cerveza bar, entertainment, raffles, live dessert auction, and silent auction. The very popular *Donkey Diner* will return, where for \$15 guests may purchase a colorful numbered donkey corresponding to a gift card from a local restaurant worth \$20 or much more.

Proceeds from this event will be applied to community service projects benefiting children and families in the city of Elk Grove, the Greater Sacramento area, and the global community. Some of the organizations currently supported include the Kiwanis Family House at UC Davis Medical Center, Teen Center USA, the Elk Grove Food Bank, Elk Grove HART, Kaiser South Sacramento, the Builders Club of Edward Harris, Jr. Middle School, the Aktion Club of Aim Higher Elk Grove, and the newly-chartered Circle K Club at Sacramento City College.

Tickets to the breakfast may be purchased from any club member or by contacting Lorie Deering at 707.326.1319 or loriezluv@gmail.com, or may be purchased on the club website at www.tinyurl.com/kiwanisstore.

About the Kiwanis Club of Laguna-Elk Grove

Chartered on September 22, 2015, the Kiwanis Club of Laguna-Elk Grove is a member club of Kiwanis International, a global service organization of members of every age who are dedicated to improving the world, one child and one community at a time. Kiwanis members stage nearly 150,000 service projects, devote more than 6 million hours of service, and raise nearly \$100 Million every year for children and families in their communities.

For more information about the Kiwanis Club of Laguna-Elk Grove, visit our website at www.lagunaelkgrovekiwanis.org or follow us on Facebook at www.facebook.com/LagunaElkGroveKiwanis2015/